
   
  Page 1/1 

WOL007-2023  March 2024 
East End Gateway Parking Lot  Addendum #1 
    

Returned signed acknowledgement with bid submission. 

 

 

Issued March 22, 2024 to all bidders 
 

To be added to and made part of the Tender Documents 
 

1.0 Intent 

.1 This addendum is issued prior to closing of bids to provide revisions to the tender documents. 

.2 Such revisions shall form part of the Tender Documents and change the original Tender 
Documents only in the manner and to the extent stated.  A signed copy of this addendum must 
be attached to the Bid and the Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the 
space provided. 

.3 The statements below are for clarification purposes in response to questions received from 
bidders. 

2.0 Directive 

.1 Bidders are instructed to delete 00 21 00 – 5.1, and replace with the following: 

“Tenders will be opened privately by the Town of Wolfville approximately 15 minutes following 
tender closing deadline.  An abstract of results for the tender submissions and pricing will be 
available the following business day by request to kouterleys@wolfville.ca” 

.2 Bidders are instructed to revise supplementary references in 00 74 00 for policy limits defined in 
GC 11.1 and GC 12.1 from $10,000,000 to $5,000,000. 

 
 
 
Kind regards, 
 
 
 
Alexander J. de Sousa, P.Eng. 
Director of Engineering & Public Works 
Town of Wolfville 
 
 
 
 

 
---------END OF ADDENDUM #1---------- 

 
Representative Signature 

 

Company 

 

Date 

 

mailto:kouterleys@wolfville.ca

